

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1069 OF 2002

AMMU (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEVAKI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/12/2005 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Sukumaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N.R. Shonker, Adv.

Mr. B V Deepak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Krishnamoorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Ms. Sumathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The appeal is dismissed. The appellants are granted time till 30th June, 2006, to vacate the premises in question, upon filing a usual undertaking in this Court within a period of four weeks' from today.

No costs.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1069 OF 2002

Ammu (Dead) by Lrs. and Ors.

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Devaki and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

The appellants are granted time till 30th June, 2006, to vacate the premises

in question, upon filing a usual undertaking in this Court within a period of four

weeks' from today.

No costs.

.....J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[TARUN CHATTERJEE]

New Delhi,

December 01, 2005.